STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

61st Legislature - 2009 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP JEFF MORRIS
Speaker Speaker Pro Tempore
BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee

February 13, 2009 - Friday 33rd Day 2009 Regular Session
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED
Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
HB 1038 f Specialized forest products AGNR DPA12 APPG
HB 1162 f Social emotional learning ED DPS11 APPE
HB 1250 f Housing trust fund CB DPS10 DNP4 RUL
HB 1288 Home school declaration SGTA DP7 RUL
HB 1356 f Middle sch student tech edu ED DPS9 WAYS
HB 1362 f Conveyances/prostitution JUDI DPS10 RUL
HB 1374 f Local govt archives account CB DP14 WAYS
HB 1380 Lease w/ option to purchase LGH DP10 RUL
HB 1388 f Pipeline safety fees TEC DPS16 RUL
HB 1456 Natural resource lands LGH DP6 DNP4 RUL
HB 1461 County employee pay periods LGH DP10 RUL
HB 1464 Affordable housing incentive LGH DP6 DNP4 RUL
HB 1465 Local govt facilities LGH DP6 DNP4 FIN
HB 1468 Rural library district brds LGH DP10 RUL
HB 1483 Active forestry operations AGNR DP12 RUL

HB 1484 £ Habitat open space AGNR DPS12 APPG



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

ESSB

1492 f

1506 f

1513

1541 f

1542 f

1544 f

1546 f

1547 f

1548 f

1550 f

1551 f

1569

1578

1595 f

1618 f

1619 f

1743

1785 f

1852 f

1911

5460 f

Independent youth housing
Firefightr survivor benefits
Water and sewer facilities
Half-time edu employment
Obsolete retirement statutes
State retirement systems
From PERS 2 to SERS 2
Duty-related death benefit
Military service credit
Survivor annuity option
Survivor benefits

Local public works fund
Air pollution control authty

State forest lands transfer

Community & surplus schools

School capital projects
Alcohol, biomass, biodiesel
Chief for a day program
Fingerprint record checks
Solar energy wholesalers

Administrative cost/st govt

LGH DP10

WAYS DP21

LGH DP10

WAYS DP21

WAYS DP21

WAYS DP21

WAYS DP21

WAYS DP21

WAYS DP21

WAYS DP21

WAYS DP20

LGH DP10

LGH DP6 DNP4

AGNR DPS10 DNP2

CB DPS8 DNP6

CB DPS14

TEC DP16

PSEP DP8

PSEP DP8

TEC DPS16

WAYS DPA20

APPG

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

CB

APPG

RUL

FIN

RUL

RUL

FIN



