## STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

61st Legislature - 2009 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JEFF MORRIS

Speaker Pro Tempore

## BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS  FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINE  Bills Reported Out of Committee							
February 13, 2009 - Friday			33rd Day	2009 Regular Session			
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED							
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	<u>Ref.</u>			
НВ	1038 f	Specialized forest products	AGNR DPA12	APPG			
НВ	1162 f	Social emotional learning	ED DPS11	APPE			
НВ	1250 f	Housing trust fund	CB DPS10 DNP4	RUL			
НВ	1288	Home school declaration	SGTA DP7	RUL			
НВ	1356 f	Middle sch student tech edu	ED DPS9	WAYS			
НВ	1362 f	Conveyances/prostitution	JUDI DPS10	RUL			
НВ	1374 f	Local govt archives account	CB DP14	WAYS			
НВ	1380	Lease w/ option to purchase	LGH DP10	RUL			
НВ	1388 f	Pipeline safety fees	TEC DPS16	RUL			
НВ	1456	Natural resource lands	LGH DP6 DNP4	RUL			
НВ	1461	County employee pay periods	LGH DP10	RUL			
НВ	1464	Affordable housing incentive	LGH DP6 DNP4	RUL			
НВ	1465	Local govt facilities	LGH DP6 DNP4	FIN			
НВ	1468	Rural library district brds	LGH DP10	RUL			
НВ	1483	Active forestry operations	AGNR DP12	RUL			
НВ	1484 f	Habitat open space	AGNR DPS12	APPG			

НВ	1492 f	Independent youth housing	LGH DP10	APPG
НВ	1506 f	Firefightr survivor benefits	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1513	Water and sewer facilities	LGH DP10	RUL
НВ	1541 f	Half-time edu employment	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1542 f	Obsolete retirement statutes	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1544 f	State retirement systems	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1546 f	From PERS 2 to SERS 2	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1547 f	Duty-related death benefit	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1548 f	Military service credit	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1550 f	Survivor annuity option	WAYS DP21	RUL
НВ	1551 f	Survivor benefits	WAYS DP20	RUL
НВ	1569	Local public works fund	LGH DP10	RUL
НВ	1578	Air pollution control authty	LGH DP6 DNP4	RUL
НВ	1595 f	State forest lands transfer	AGNR DPS10 DNP2	СВ
НВ	1618 f	Community & surplus schools	CB DPS8 DNP6	APPG
НВ	1619 f	School capital projects	CB DPS14	RUL
НВ	1743	Alcohol, biomass, biodiesel	TEC DP16	FIN
НВ	1785 f	Chief for a day program	PSEP DP8	RUL
НВ	1852 f	Fingerprint record checks	PSEP DP8	RUL
НВ	1911	Solar energy wholesalers	TEC DPS16	FIN
ESSB	5460 f	Administrative cost/st govt	WAYS DPA20	